FORM PTO-1595 U.S. D 1-31-92	03-06-2000	04-10	486 MAI 1011 4014 MAI 1011 100 1866 MAI 1011 1018 MAI 1866	Patent and Trademark Office
thereof.	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11	10131	3809	attached original documents of copy
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):			Name: <u>Prentiss</u> Address: <u>21 Ver</u>	
X Corporat Other	Association Partnership Limited Partnershition (Delaware)  ne(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Association General Partne Limited Partner	zenshipshipship(Delaware)
<u>X</u> Assi		erger nange of Name	is attached: Yes X	d in the United States, a domestic representative No ess(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
Other Execution	Date: January 1, 2000			
	on number(s) or registration nu	mber(s):	E	3. Trademark Registration No.(s) 349,704 FOLIAFUME; 594,721 NOXFISH
		Additional numbers attach	ned? X Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence     should be mailed:			6. Total number involved: <u>5</u>	r of applications and registrations
Internal Ac	ddress: 1077 Northern Boulevar		Enclosed	CFR 3.41):
City: <u>Roslyn</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11576</u>				ount number: 03-2468
)1 FC:481 )2 FC:482	100.00 CH	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
To the bes of the origi	t and Signature of of my knowledge and belief, t inal document. wart J. Bellus	i i	ition is true and co	errect and any attached copy is a true copy  March 6, 2000

Name of Person Signing

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

**TRADEMARK** 

Signature Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

**REEL: 002045 FRAME: 0863** 

## 4(B)-REGISTRATION NOS. (CONT'D)

REG. NO.	<u>MARK</u>
645,589	PRO-NOXFISH
1,342,007	NOXFIRE
1,595,989	NUSYN-NOXFISH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002045 FRAME: 0864 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, AgrEvo Environmental Health, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place

of business at 95 Chestnut Ridge Road, Montvale, New Jersey 07645 ("AgrEvo"), is the sole and

exclusive owner of the trademarks set forth at Exhibit A and their respective registrations in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office under the Registration Numbers set forth on Exhibit

A next to each respective (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Prentiss Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, desires to acquire all right,

title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

by the marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, AgrEvo hereby assigns to Prentiss Incorporated, and its successors, assigns and

legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof. Furthermore,

AgrEvo represents that the Trademarks are valid and in full force and effect, are AgrEvo's sole

property and that no lien, mortgage, security interest, or other encumbrance against the

Trademarks and Trademark Registrations exists.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed

by their duly authorized representatives.

AGREVO ENVIRONMENTAL

HEALTH, INC.

Name:

Title: Date:

PRENTISS INCORPORATED

TRADEMARK REEL: 002045 FRAME: 0865

## Exhibit A

PRO-NOXFISH	.U.S. Registration No. 645,589
NUSYN-NOXFISH	U.S. Registration No. 1,595,989
FOLIAFUME	U.S. Registration No. 349,704
NOXFIRE	U.S. Registration No. 1,342,007
NOXFISH	U.S. Registration No. 594,721

**RECORDED: 03/06/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002045 FRAME: 0866